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Practitioner/Facility Name Phone Number Licensure City State 

Facilities Out of State for Evaluation 

Health for the Healer (205) 930 7680  Birmingham AL 

Bradford Health Services (205) 251 7753  Various Locations AL 

Physicians Development Program (305) 285 8900  Miami FL 

University of South Florida,  Department of Psychiatry and Behavioral 
Medicine,  Program for Distressed Physicians Course 

(813) 396 9217  Tampa FL 

Talbott Recovery Campus (800)445 4232  Atlanta GA 

Southworth Associates (208) 323 9555  Boise ID 

Elmhurst Memorial Healthcare Professionals, At-Risk Treatment 
Services 

(630) 758 5110  Elmhurst IL 

Resurrection Behavioral Health (847) 493 3517  Oak Park IL 

Acumen Assessments (785) 856 8218  Lawrence KS 

Professional Renewal Center (785) 842 9772  Lawrence KS 

Pinegrove Next Step (800) 721 1587  Hattiesburg MS 

Recovery Ventures Corporation (828) 686 0354  Black Mountain NC 

Vanderbilt University Medical Center   Program for Distressed 
Physicians 

(615) 321 0570  Nashville TN 

Sante Center for Healing (800) 258 4250  Argyle TX 

Facilities in Oregon 

Emergence  (541) 967 6597  Albany, Eugene OR 

Hazelden Outpatient (503) 644 7300  Beaverton OR 

Best Care (541) 617 7365  Bend OR 

Gorge Counseling (541) 387 6138  Hood River OR 

Best Care (541) 475 6575  Madras OR 
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De Paul Treatment Centers  (Not approved for OMB physicians) 503-535-1151 
 

 Portland OR 

Addictions Recovery Center (ARC) (541) 779 1282  Medford OR 

Lifeworks Northwest (503) 645 9010  Metro Portland OR 

Western Psychological (503) 233 5405  Metro Portland OR/WA 

Hazelden Springbrook (800) 257 7800  Newberg OR 

ARC (541) 889 2490  Ontario OR 

Lifeways (May not provide required return to work recommendation, 
licensee will be required to attain return to work recommendations from 
another evaluator.) 

(541) 889 9167  Ontario OR 

Kaiser (May not provide required return to work recommendation, 
licensee will be required to attain return to work recommendations from 
another evaluator.) 

(503) 285 9321  Portland OR 

OHSU Avel Gordly Center-level I 
Outpatient SUD&SUD/MH (not approved for OMB physicians)  

(503) 494 4745   Portland OR 

Providence Health Systems (Will not provide required return to work 
recommendation, licensee will be required to attain return to work 
recommendations from another evaluator.)  

(503) 574-9235  
Mental Health 
503-574-9200 
Substance abuse  

MH Portland OR 

Serenity Lane (503) 244 4500  Portland, Eugene, others OR 

Best Care (541) 504 9577  Redmond OR 

Adapt (541) 672 2691  Roseburg OR 
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Individual Evaluators for All Boards 
 

For OMB licensees only-please read the below because it impacts which evaluators you may use: 

A * means approved by Oregon Medical Board for evaluations of OMB licensees BUT the Medical Board requires that OMB licensees be 

evaluated by providers licensed at the same level or above. E.g.  MDs/DOs/DPMs may be evaluated by MDs/DOs, and PAs may be 

evaluated by PhDs or MDs, LACs may be evaluated by MDs, PhDs, or LCSW social workers. Evaluators of OMB MD/DO/DPM licensees with 

substance use disorders must be MDs or DOs with ASAM or ABAM Certification. Three stars means***also approved by Oregon Medical 

Board for evaluation of OMB acupuncturists and PAs.  

Hazelden Outpatient  (503) 644-7300 MD Beaverton OR 

Brian Esparza*- Bridgetown Recovery (503) 573-8388 MD, ASAM Portland OR 

Michael Schwartz* (985)705-0113 MD, ABAM  Eugene OR 

Kent Heyward  (541) 941 2159 LMFT Eagle Point OR 

Joanna Hoskins***                                                                                     (541)345-2800 Ph.D. Eugene OR 

Tom Delzell (971)237-1373 CADCI Bend OR 

T. Peyton Kline  (541) 517 6138 LPC Lowell OR 

Claudia Williams (503) 472 6894 LPC McMinnville OR 

Peter Smith*** (541) 779-8850 LCSW Medford OR 

Rita Sullivan*** (541)944-2816 Ph.D Medford OR 

Steve Fogelman*** (541) 890-3557 MA  Medford  OR 

Suzanne Fine*** (541)245-1123 PsyD. 
RN, CNS 

Medford OR 

Betty Friedman (503) 525 1142 LCSW Portland OR 

Bradley Anderson* (503) 249-3434 MD Portland OR 

Glenn Maynard*** 
(Can also provide just RTW Recommendations) 

(503) 804-4102 LPC Portland OR 
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Peter Barbur (503) 295-7974 LPC Portland OR 

Michael Price* (541) 548-6670 
(541) 390-8065 (cell) 

MD Redmond OR 

Vern Williams* (503) 781-0829 MD Beaverton OR 

Neal Itzkowitz  (541) 673 3985 LPC Roseburg OR 

Katherine Powell***  - Pacific Premier Group (503) 970-9124 RN, PMHNP-BC Portland OR 

Pain Evaluators 

Donna Morgan*  (541) 684 9451 MD Eugene  OR 

Psychiatric/Mental Health Evaluators* 

Steve Saeks* (503) 617-0450 
(971) 219-5002 cell 

PhD Beaverton OR 

Paul Conti*-Pacific Premier Group 
(Can also provide just RTW Recommendations) 

(503) 970-9124 MD Portland OR 

Joseph Barrett* (541) 330-2103 MD Bend OR 

Joel Rice* (541) 962-0162 MD La Grande OR 

Larry Friedman* (503) 223-5441 PhD Portland OR 

Michael Resnick* (503) 220-8262 MD Portland OR 

Norman “Gregory” Hamilton* (503) 226-0558 MD Portland OR 

Thomas Dodson* (503) 228-0370 MD Portland OR 

 

 

Treatment Programs/Facilities City State Phone Number Mental 
Health 
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Substance 
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Treatment Programs/Facilities City State Phone Number Mental 
Health 

Treatment 

Substance 
Abuse 

Treatment 

Co-Occurring 
Disorders 
Treatment 

OHSU Avel Gordly Centre for Healing-(This is 
not approved for physicians) 

Portland OR (503)494-4745  X X 

Emergence Albany OR (541) 967 6597   X   

Hazeldon Outpatient  Beaverton OR (503) 644 7300  X  

Gorge Counseling, Hood River OR (541) 387 6138   X   

Addictions Recovery Center (ARC) Medford OR (541) 779 1282   X X 

Lifeworks Northwest (May not provide 
required return to work recommendation, 
licensee will be required to attain return to 
work recommendations from another 
evaluator.) 

Metro Portland OR (503) 645 9010 X X X 

De Paul Treatment Center-(This is not 
approved for physicians) 

Metro Portland OR 503-535-1151 
 

X X x 

Western Psychological Metro Portland 
Vancouver 

OR 
WA 

(503) 233 5405 X X X 

Kaiser (Mayl not provide required return to 
work recommendation, licensee will be 
required to attain return to work 
recommendations from another evaluator.) 

Multiple locations OR (503) 285 9321 X X X 

Serenity Lane Multiple locations OR (503) 244 4500   X X 

Hazelden Springbrook Newberg OR (800) 257 7800 X X   

ARC Ontario OR (541) 889 2490   X   

Lifeways Ontario OR (541) 889 9167   X   
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Treatment Programs/Facilities City State Phone Number Mental 
Health 

Treatment 

Substance 
Abuse 

Treatment 

Co-Occurring 
Disorders 
Treatment 

Providence Health Systems (Will not provide 
required return to work recommendation, 
licensee will be required to attain return to 
work recommendations from another 
evaluator.) 

Portland OR (503) 513 8545 X X X 

BestCare Redmond OR (541) 504 9577   X   

Adapt Roseburg OR (541) 672 2691   X   

Facilities Out of State 

Health for the Healer Birmingham AL (205) 930 7680 X     

Bradford Health Services Various Locations AL (205) 251 7753   X   

Practical Recovery-intake coordinator: Laila 
Carillo 

San Diego,  CA 800-977-6110  X X 

Physicians Development Program Miami FL (305) 285 8900 X     

University of South Florida, Program for 
Distressed Physicians Course 

Tampa FL (813) 396 9217                                  X     

Talbott Recovery Campus Atlanta GA (800) 445 4232   X X 

Southworth Associates Boise ID 
 

(208) 323 9555   X   

Elmhurst Memorial Healthcare Professionals,   
At-Risk Treatment Services  

 
 

Elmhurst 

IL (630) 758 5110 X     

Resurrection Behavioral Health Oak Park IL (847) 493 3517   X   

Acumen Assessments, Inc Lawrence KS (785) 856 8218 X     

Professional Renewal Center Lawrence KS (785) 842 9772 X     
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Treatment Programs/Facilities City State Phone Number Mental 
Health 

Treatment 

Substance 
Abuse 

Treatment 

Co-Occurring 
Disorders 
Treatment 

Pinegrove Next Step Hattiesburg MS (800) 721 1587   X   

Recovery Ventures Corporation Black Mountain NC (828) 686 0354 X     

Las Vegas Recovery Center                                              Las Vegas NV  (702) 515-1374  X Chronic Pain 

Vanderbilt University Medical Center 
Program for Distressed Physicians 

Nashville TN (615) 321 0570 X     

Sante Center for Healing Argyle TX (800) 258 4250 X    

Recovery Ways 
Financial assistance available for all levels of 
treatment and flight to UT                  

Salt Lake City                       UT (503) 805-4891 
or 

(801) 652-9447 

 X X 

 


